

News Release

May 23, 2024 Homura Heavy Industries Corporation

USV for Inspection and Security at Japan Drone 2024

We will showcase our brand-new model.

Homura Heavy Industries Corporation (located at 57-9 Anaguchi, Takizawa City, Iwate, Japan; CEO: Yosuke Furusawa) will have a booth at Japan Drone 2024 from June 5th (Wednesday) to June 7th (Friday), 2024.

Some of our product lineup





For Measurement, Survey, Inspection, Cleaning

For Coast guard, Rescue

We will show our products for the following each use case.

- 1. Measurement and Survey
- 2. Cleaning
- 3. Inspection
- 4. Coast Guard and Rescue
- 5. Midget-type underwater cameras for monitoring (up to 20m depth)

Our products and solutions are installed and used in various kinds of water areas and the sites.

Additionally, we will unveil our brand-new model of water surface drone (USV) at this exhibition. Further information will be followed.

Homura Heavy Industries is actively developing various solutions and water surface drones for challenging fields such as coast guard operations, water rescue, water quality and marine surveys, bathymetry, seabed topography, seaweed bed surveys, water infrastructure inspections, box



News Release

culvert inspections, water surface cleaning (garbage and oil collection), waterborne logistics, tourism, leisure, and more. Our focus is on product development and sales of water surface drones that contribute to resolving labor shortages, saving labor, and improving safety across different industries and water environments. We are also engaged in research and development related to Bio Group Control® and contract development of outdoor systems for various companies.

About Japan Drone 2024:

Japan Drone is the largest drone-specific business-to-business exhibition in Japan and the 9th of its kind since 2016. It provides a venue for specific business matching, addressing various issues, promoting social infrastructure development, and actively working towards realizing affluent lifestyles.

Dates: June 5 (Wednesday) - 7 (Friday), 2024, from 10:00 to 17:00

Venue: Hall 5&6 at Makuhari Messe

Our booth: BH-7

Attendant fee: 3,000 JPY (Free batch available with registration)
For more information, visit the official Japan Drone 2024 website.

The official Japan Drone 2024 website

https://ssl.japan-drone.com/

Inquiries and contact

Homura Heavy Industries Corporation

Email: info@hmrc.co.jp

Homura Heavy Industries Corporation

Established: February 2016 CEO: Yosuke Furusawa

URL: https://www.hmrc.co.jp/ HQ location: Anaguchi 57-9, Takizawa, Iwate, Japan

Operating base: Headquarters, Tokyo Research Lab